February 1, 2012

1:00 PM

MEMBERS PRESENT:

STAFF PRESENT:

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

Hearing Room 343

Sen. Floyd Prozanski, Chair
Sen. Jeff Kruse, Vice-Chair
Sen. President Peter Courtney
Sen. Jackie Dingfelder

Sen. Doug Whitsett

Bill Taylor, Committee Counsel
Channa Newell, Committee Counsel
Pam Marshall, Committee Assistant

Organizational Meeting
Adoption of Committee Rules
Introduction of Committee Members
Introduction of Committee Staff
Informational Meeting
SB 1524 — Relating to private security professionals
SCR 201 - Recognizes and honors Eugene Police Officer
Chris Kilcullen for his service to this state
SB 1505 — Relating to civil commitment of Native Americans
SB 1525 — Relating to public safety
SB 1575 — Relating to disorderly conduct in the second
degree
SB 1526 — Relating to deliberations of public bodies for
purposes of public meetings

Recording Log

1:06:39 PM

1:07:21 PM
1:07:22 PM
1:07:26 PM

1:07:28 PM
1:07:37 PM
1:07:38 PM
1:07:42 PM

1:07:49 PM
1:08:23 PM
1:09:18 PM
1:09:20 PM

Meeting Called to Order by Chair Prozanski

Adoption of Committee Rules - Work Session

{Exhibit} 1: Chair Prozanski

MOTION: VICE CHAIR KRUSE MOVES TO ADOPT PROPOSED
COMMITTEE RULES

Chair Prozanski

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYES: COURTNEY, DINGFELDER, WHITSETT, KRUSE, PROZANSKI
Chair Prozanski

Introduction of Committee Members
Sen. President Courtney

Sen. Dingfelder

Sen. President Courtney
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1:10:57 PM
1:11:05 PM
1:11:11 PM
1:11:38 PM
1:13:20 PM
1:14:20 PM
1:15:45 PM

1:15:48 PM
1:16:01 PM
1:16:40 PM

1:19:09 PM
1:19:10 PM
1:21:35 PM
1:22:01 PM
1:22:09 PM

1:22:44 PM
1:22:50 PM
1:23:45 PM
1:24:20 PM

1:24:20 PM

1:24:40 PM
1:24:41 PM
1:26:00 PM
1:26:07 PM
1:26:24 PM
1:26:45 PM
1:27:25 PM

1:29:33 PM
1:29:44 PM

1:31:34 PM
1:32:16 PM
1:32:18 PM
1:32:49 PM
1:34:04 PM
1:34:42 PM
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Chair Prozanski
Sen. Dingfelder
Sen. President Courtney
Sen. Dingfelder
Chair Prozanski
Sen. Dingfelder
Sen. Whitsett
Vice-Chair Kruse
Chair Prozanski
Sen. Dingfelder
Chair Prozanski

Introduction of Committee Staff
Bill Taylor, Committee Counsel
Chair Prozanski

SB 1524 - Informational Meeting
Bill Taylor, Committee Counsel
Chair Prozanski

Vice-Chair Kruse

Chair Prozanski

SCR 201 - Informational Meeting

Channa Newell, Committee Counsel

Chair Prozanski

The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public
testimony:

{Exhibit} 2: Brenda Wilson, Eugene Intergovernmental Relations

SB 1505 - Informational Meeting

Channa Newell, Committee Counsel

Chair Prozanski

Sen. Whitsett

Newell

Chair Prozanski

Michael Mason, Confederate Tribes of Warm Springs Reservation of
Oregon

Chair Prozanski

Patty O'Sullivan, Oregon Association of Hospitals and Health Systems
(OAHHS)

Vice-Chair Kruse

Chair Prozanski

Sen. Whitsett

Mason

Sen. Whitsett

Mason
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1:36:56 PM
1:37:04 PM
1:37:46 PM
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1:39:05 PM
1:39:20 PM

1:42:13 PM
1:42:16 PM
1:42:26 PM
1:42:48 PM
1:43:24 PM
1:43:54 PM
1:44:20 PM

1:44:47 PM
1:44:49 PM
1:47:10 PM
1:47:28 PM
1:47:53 PM
1:49:18 PM
1:49:47 PM
1:50:10 PM
1:50:39 PM
1:51:23 PM
1:52:16 PM
1:52:44 PM
1:53:00 PM
1:53:33 PM
1:53:51 PM
1:53:57 PM
1:54:06 PM

1:55:36 PM
1:57:46 PM
1:58:01 PM
2:00:08 PM
2:00:28 PM
2:01:01 PM
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Chair Prozanski

Lorey Freeman, Office of Legislative Counsel
Sen. Whitsett

Freeman

Chair Prozanski

SB 1525 - Informational Meeting

{Exhibit} 3: Channa Newell, Committee Counsel

Chair Prozanski

{Exhibit} 4: Eriks Gabliks, Director, Department of Public Safety Standards
and Training

Chair Prozanski

{Exhibit} 5: Marilyn Lorance, Manager, Standards and Certification
Program, Department of Public Safety Standards and Training (DPSST)
Chair Prozanski

Vice-Chair Kruse

Sen. Whitsett

Chair Prozanski

Vice-Chair Kruse

Sen. Whitsett

Chair Prozanski

SB 1575 - Informational Meeting
Bill Taylor, Committee Counsel
Vice-Chair Kruse

Taylor

Chair Prozanski

Vice-Chair Kruse

Chair Prozanski

Taylor

Sen. President Courtney

Chair Prozanski

Sen. Whitsett

Chair Prozanski

Taylor

Chair Prozanski

Vice-Chair Kruse

Chair Prozanski

Becky Straus, Legislative Director, American Civil Liberties Union of
Oregon (ACLU)

Gail Meyer, Oregon Criminal Defense Lawyers Association
Chair Prozanski

Sen. President Courtney

Meyer

Sen. President Courtney

Meyer

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



2:01:04 PM
2:03:21 PM
2:03:29 PM

2:03:59 PM
2:04:00 PM
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2:10:59 PM
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2:14:41 PM
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2:17:31 PM
2:18:15 PM
2:19:27 PM
2:19:48 PM
2:22:58 PM
2:23:15 PM
2:24:04 PM
2:24:33 PM
2:25:21 PM
2:25:37 PM
2:25:40 PM
2:26:05 PM
2:26:08 PM
2:26:17 PM
2:26:32 PM
2:26:49 PM
2:27:16 PM
2:27:22 PM
2:27:28 PM
2:27:34 PM
2:27:38 PM
2:27:52 PM
2:28:28 PM
2:28:41 PM
2:28:52 PM
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2:30:12 PM
2:30:16 PM
2:30:24 PM
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2:32:16 PM
2:32:39 PM
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Chair Prozanski
Meyer
Chair Prozanski

SB 1526 - Informational Meeting

Bill Taylor, Committee Counsel
Vice-Chair Kruse

Chair Prozanski
Vice-Chair Kruse

Taylor

Chair Prozanski

Sen. Whitsett

Taylor

Sen. Whitsett

Chair Prozanski
Vice-Chair Kruse

Chair Prozanski

Sen. Whitsett

Taylor

Sen. President Courtney
Chair Prozanski

Sen. President Courtney
Taylor

Sen. President Courtney
Chair Prozanski

Sen. President Courtney
Chair Prozanski

Sen. President Courtney
Chair Prozanski

Sen. President Courtney
Chair Prozanski

Sen. President Courtney
Chair Prozanski
Vice-Chair Kruse

Sen. President Courtney
Vice-Chair Kruse

Sen. President Courtney
Vice-Chair Kruse

Sen. President Courtney
Sen. Whitsett

Taylor

Vice-Chair Kruse

Chair Prozanski

Paul Snider, Association of Oregon Counties (AOC)
Meeting Adjourned by Chair Prozanski
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Exhibit Summary

1:07:22 PM

1:24:20 PM
1:37:04 PM
1:38:11 PM
1:39:20 PM

{Exhibit} 1: Adoption of Committee Rules, Proposed Senate Committee
Rules, staff, 3 pp

{Exhibit} 2: SCR 201, written testimony, Brenda Wilson, 1 p

{Exhibit} 3: SB 1525, -2 amendment, staff, 3 pp

{Exhibit} 4: SB 1525, written testimony, Eriks Gabliks, 2 pp

{Exhibit} 5: SB 1525, written testimony, Marilyn Lorance, 2 pp

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



